2012 No 271



Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012

under the

Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Act 2008

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Act 2008*.

GEORGE SOURIS, MP

Minister for Tourism, Major Events, Hospitality and Racing

Explanatory note

The object of this Regulation is to make further provision in respect of the annual reporting arrangements of the Homebush Motor Racing Authority.

This Regulation is made under the Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Act 2008, including section 39.

This Regulation comprises or relates to matters of a machinery nature.

2012 No 271

Clause 1 Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012

Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012

under the

Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Act 2008

1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012.

2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on 30 June 2012 and is required to be published on the NSW legislation website.

3 HMRA's annual reporting arrangements

The Annual Reports (Statutory Bodies) Act 1984 is prescribed for the purposes of section 39 of the Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Act 2008.